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OUT MEMO #2947
It All Starts With A Great Shirt. FEBRUARY 24 2025
Out of Line (Please remove the OUT FABRIC swatch cards from your line. BOOK OR SWATCH
x1007-J Erba White Mini Chevron Erba Book
x1057-K Erba Blue Cavalry Twill Erba Book
x2501-J Erba Lt Blue Floral Jacquard Erba Book
x2502-J Erba Blue Floral Jacquard Erba Book
x2512-] Erba White Panama Jacquard Erba Book
x2513-J Erba Blue Panama Jacquard i \ 1B - Erba Book
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x2520-K Erba Red Fine Twill : {/j’ 7 Erba Book
s i
77 77
x2552-K Erba Green/Blue Twill Tattersalll Erba Book
x2555- Erba Navy/Blue Windowpane Erba Book
x2572-J Erba Brown/Black Bar Stripe Erba Book
x2578-K Erba Green Bar Stripe Erba Book
x2588-J Erba Purple Mini Houndstooth Erba Book
x2595-J Erba Blue/White Oxford Plaid E Erba Book
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x2606-J Erba Brown/Grey/Black Plaid oy Erba Book
o AR
x2612-K Erba Purple Linen Erba Book
X2621-K Erba Blue Cotton & Linen End on End Erba Book
xs85073-J Multi-color Watercolor Print Swatch Card
xs85082- Lavender Jacquard Swatch Card

IMPORTANT PLEASE NOTE:

Due to newly imposed Tariffs, Duties & Diminimis removal, Harper's fabric
prices are being increased dramtfically. As a result, we are forced to

call all Harpers Temp out until we know exactly what Tariffs, etc. will be.
Ones not listed are sfill on our shelves at this time or already temp out.

If you would like to purchase from Harpers yourself, please contact us for
their contact information. If this is impacTing your business as much as ours,

please contact your Congressman.

TEMPORARY OUT
x2508-K Erba Lt Blue Diamond Jacquard N/A Erba Book
x7301-H Pale blue small dots pattern N/A Harpers Book
x7305-H Blue stripes N/A Harpers Book
x7306-H Blue small window pattern N/A Harpers Book
x7312-H Blue & Camel coloured small check N/A Harpers Book

x7318-H Blue & Red Pin Dot Check on White N/A Harpers Book
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x7323-H

X7325-H

x7341-H

x7501-H

x7593-H

X7673-H

X7675-H

X7689-H

X7723-H

X7729-H

x/7731-H

x7735-H

X77 44-H

X7749-H

x92001-H

x92005-H

Light blue pin dotted multiple

Wide spaced white stripe on It blue

White on White framed squares

Pale blue small check on white

White Royalty

White Giza Cotton

French Blue Giza Cotton

Grey 55 Linen 45 Coftton

Lt Blue 97%Cotton 3% Spandex

Black Fine Twill

Grey Fine Twill

Blue Fine Twill

Pink Fine Twill

Burgundy Fine Twill

Pink & blue small checks

Brown & blue small checks

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book
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x92007-H

x9008-H

x9010-H

x92015-H

x9020-H

x9021-H

x9104-H

x9110-H

x2111-H

x9115-H

x9116-H

x9118-H

x9120-H

x9124-H

x9128-H

x92130-H

Yellow medium check on blue base

Red medium check on blue base

Small blue check on white

Medium pale blue stripe on white

Small purple check

Small green check

White with inside stripes-outs

3D small blue & red check

3D small Navy & If. blue check

Navy on navy medium mulfi check

Blue and yellow multi check

Blue and green small multi check

Mini Light blue check

Purple mini check

Light blue on light blue 3D squares

White on White 3D Squares

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book



Pg4of5

x2131-H

x9132-H

x9133-H

x9139-H

x9163-H

x9173-H

Back in Line

x1121-K
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Black on black 3D squares

Large 2 tones blue check

Large blue and green check

Lt. blue sheen

Psychadelic dk. blue cross stripe

White Solid

Erba Lavender Mini Dbl Graph

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Harpers Book

Erba Book



