

OUT MEMO #2947 FEBRUARY 24, 2025

Out of Line (Please remove the OUT FABRIC swatch cards from your line.

BOOK OR SWATCH

x1007-J	Erba White Mini Chevron		Erba Book
x1057-K	Erba Blue Cavalry Twill	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Erba Book
x2501-J	Erba Lt Blue Floral Jacquard		Erba Book
x2502-J	Erba Blue Floral Jacquard		Erba Book
x2512-J	Erba White Panama Jacquard		Erba Book
x2513-J	Erba Blue Panama Jacquard		Erba Book
x2520-K	Erba Red Fine Twill		Erba Book
x2552-K	Erba Green/Blue Twill Tattersall		Erba Book
x2555-J	Erba Navy/Blue Windowpane		Erba Book
x2572-J	Erba Brown/Black Bar Stripe		Erba Book
x2578-K	Erba Green Bar Stripe		Erba Book
x2588-J	Erba Purple Mini Houndstooth		Erba Book
x2595-J	Erba Blue/White Oxford Plaid		Erba Book

x2606-J	Erba Brown/Grey/Black Plaid		Erba Book
x2612-K	Erba Purple Linen		Erba Book
x2621-K	Erba Blue Cotton & Linen End on End		Erba Book
xs85073-J	Multi-color Watercolor Print		Swatch Card
xs85082-I	Lavender Jacquard	and the second s	Swatch Card

1 000

IMPORTANT PLEASE NOTE:

Due to newly imposed Tariffs, Duties & Diminimis removal, Harper's fabric prices are being increased dramtically. As a result, we are forced to call all Harpers Temp out until we know exactly what Tariffs, etc. will be. Ones not listed are still on our shelves at this time or already temp out. If you would like to purchase from Harpers yourself, please contact us for their contact information. If this is impacting your business as much as ours, please contact your Congressman.

TEMPORARY OUT

x2508-K	Erba Lt Blue Diamond Jacquard	N/A	Erba Book
x7301-H	Pale blue small dots pattern	N/A	Harpers Book
x7305-H	Blue stripes	N/A	Harpers Book
x7306-H	Blue small window pattern	N/A	Harpers Book
x7312-H	Blue & Camel coloured small check	N/A	Harpers Book
x7318-H	Blue & Red Pin Dot Check on White	N/A	Harpers Book

x7323-H	Light blue pin dotted multiple	N/A	Harpers Book
x7325-H	Wide spaced white stripe on It blue	N/A	Harpers Book
x7341-H	White on White framed squares	N/A	Harpers Book
x7501-H	Pale blue small check on white	N/A	Harpers Book
x7593-H	White Royalty	N/A	Harpers Book
x7673-H	White Giza Cotton	N/A	Harpers Book
x7675-H	French Blue Giza Cotton	N/A	Harpers Book
x7689-H	Grey 55 Linen 45 Cotton	N/A	Harpers Book
x7723-H	Lt Blue 97%Cotton 3% Spandex	N/A	Harpers Book
x7729-H	Black Fine Twill	N/A	Harpers Book
x7731-H	Grey Fine Twill	N/A	Harpers Book
x7735-H	Blue Fine Twill	N/A	Harpers Book
x7744-H	Pink Fine Twill	N/A	Harpers Book
x7749-H	Burgundy Fine Twill	N/A	Harpers Book
x9001-H	Pink & blue small checks	N/A	Harpers Book
x9005-H	Brown & blue small checks	N/A	Harpers Book

x9007-H	Yellow medium check on blue base	N/A	Harpers Book
x9008-H	Red medium check on blue base	N/A	Harpers Book
х9010-Н	Small blue check on white	N/A	Harpers Book
x9015-H	Medium pale blue stripe on white	N/A	Harpers Book
x9020-H	Small purple check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9021-H	Small green check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9104-H	White with inside stripes-outs	N/A	Harpers Book
х9110-Н	3D small blue & red check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9111-H	3D small Navy & It. blue check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9115-H	Navy on navy medium multi check	N/A	Harpers Book
х9116-Н	Blue and yellow multi check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9118-H	Blue and green small multi check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9120-H	Mini Light blue check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9124-H	Purple mini check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9128-H	Light blue on light blue 3D squares	N/A	Harpers Book
х9130-Н	White on White 3D Squares	N/A	Harpers Book

Pg 4	4 o	f 5
------	-----	-----

x9131-H	Black on black 3D squares	N/A	Harpers Book
x9132-H	Large 2 tones blue check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9133-H	Large blue and green check	N/A	Harpers Book
x9139-H	Lt. blue sheen	N/A	Harpers Book
x9163-H	Psychadelic dk. blue cross stripe	N/A	Harpers Book
x9173-H	White Solid	N/A	Harpers Book

Back in Line

x1121-K	Erba Lavender Mini Dbl Graph		Erba Book
		N/A	